PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8125954

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIONANO SE INC.	04/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FACTORIAL INC.	
Street Address:	19 PRESIDENTIAL WAY SUITE 103	
City:	WOBURN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18345199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: yl@factorialenergy.com

Correspondent Name: YANDA LEI

Address Line 1: 19 PRESIDENTIAL WAY SUITE 103
Address Line 4: WOBURN, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F001-A2-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YANDA LEI
SIGNATURE:	/Yanda Lei/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_change_pdf#page1.tif source=Name_change_pdf#page2.tif

PATENT 508078801 REEL: 064663 FRAME: 0017

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIONANO SE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIONANO SE INC." TO "FACTORIAL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT 8:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

7504094 8100 SR# 20211341392

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda_{\text{200}}\) \(\text{200}\) \(\text{200

Authentication: 202996410

Date: 04-19-21

PATENT REEL: 064663 FRAME: 0018

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LIONANO SE INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Lionano SE Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Corporation"), in order to amend its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Lionano SE Inc.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders and approving said amendment, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that it is in the best interest of the Corporation to amend its Certificate of Incorporation to change the name of the Corporation to "Factorial Inc.";

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation shall be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Factorial Inc. (the "Corporation")"

RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to take all such further actions and to execute and deliver all such instruments and documents in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, and under its corporate seal or otherwise, as in their judgment shall be necessary, proper, or advisable in order to fully carry out the intent and to accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

THIRD: That this Amendment was duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation without stockholder approval on the 13th day of March 2021, in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 14th day of April, 2021.

Lionano SE Inc.

√ame: Siyu Huang

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:06 AM 04/19/2021
FILED 08:06 AM 04/19/2021
SR 20211341392 - File Number 7504094

RECORDED: 08/22/2023

PATENT REEL: 064663 FRAME: 0019